21.04.2023.

Curriculum
15PD - Pedagogy

Year of studying: first
No Code Course Overall classe Semester ECTS

Obligatory courses in 1. semester

1. 15PDI1 Doctoral Dissertation — Topic Selection and References Overview (0+0+6) 1 10

Total obligatory courses in 1. semester: 1

Elective courses in 1. semester

null
15PDIB1 Set of electives

1. 15PDI10 Methodological Modeling of Educational Strategies (5+0+2) 1 10
2. 15PDl11 Methodological Modelling of Educational Strategies (5+0+2) 1 10
3. 15PDI12 Education and Sustainable Development (5+0+2) 1 10
4. 15PDI13 Social and Pedagogical Work in an (In)formal Setting (5+0+2) 1 10
5. 15PD14 Curriculum Development Strategy (5+0+2) 1 10
6. 15PDI15 Theories of Intellectual Education (5+0+2) 1 10
7. 15PDI16 Learning in the Museum and Pedagogical Museum Projects (5+0+2) 1 10
8. 15PD17 Implicit School Curriculum (Theories and Research Models) (5+0+2) 1 10
9. 15PD25 Perspectives in Higher Education (5+0+2) 1 10
10. 15PD3 History of European Pedagogical Thought (5+0+2) 1 10
11. 15PD4 Curriculum of Institutional Education (5+0+2) 1 10
12. 15PD5 General Pedagogy with Contemporary Philosophy of Education (5+0+2) 1 10
13. 15PD6 Communication Pedagogy (5+0+2) 1 10
14. 15PD7 Pedagogical Management (5+0+2) 1 10
15. 15PD8 Family Pedagogy (5+0+2) 1 10
16. 15PD9 Methodology of Academic and Pedagogical Research (5+0+2) 1 10

Total courses in group: 16

Total elective courses in 1. semester: 16

Obligatory courses in 2. semester
1. 15PD2 Doctoral Thesis: Research Design (0+0+6) 2 10

Total obligatory courses in 2. semester: 1
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21.04.2023.

Elective courses in 2. semester

null

15PDIB2
1. 15PD10
2. 15PDl11
3. 15PDI12
4. 15PD13
5. 15PD14
6. 15PDI15
7. 15PD16
8. 15PD17
9. 15PD25
10. 15PD3
11. 15PD4
12. 15PD5
13. 15PD6
14. 15PD7
15. 15PD8
16. 15PD9

Total courses in group: 16

Set of electives

Methodological Modeling of Educational Strategies
Methodological Modelling of Educational Strategies
Education and Sustainable Development

Social and Pedagogical Work in an (In)formal Setting
Curriculum Development Strategy

Theories of Intellectual Education

Learning in the Museum and Pedagogical Museum Projects
Implicit School Curriculum (Theories and Research Models)
Perspectives in Higher Education

History of European Pedagogical Thought

Curriculum of Institutional Education

General Pedagogy with Contemporary Philosophy of Education
Communication Pedagogy

Pedagogical Management

Family Pedagogy

Methodology of Academic and Pedagogical Research

(5+0+2)
(5+0+2)
(5+0+2)
(5+0+2)
(5+0+2)
(5+0+2)
(5+0+2)
(5+0+2)
(5+0+2)
(5+0+2)
(5+0+2)
(5+0+2)
(5+0+2)
(5+0+2)
(5+0+2)
(5+0+2)
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10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Total elective courses in 2. semester: 16

Total courses in the first year of studies: 34
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Curriculum
15PD - Pedagogy

Year of studying: second
No Code Course Overall classe Semester ECTS

Obligatory courses in 3. semester

1. 15PDI18 Writing and Publication of the First Academic Paper (0+0+6) 3 10

Total obligatory courses in 3. semester: 1

Elective courses in 3. semester
null

15PDIB3 Set of electives

1. 15PDI10 Methodological Modeling of Educational Strategies (5+0+2) 3 10
2. 15PDl11 Methodological Modelling of Educational Strategies (5+0+2) 3 10
3. 15PDI12 Education and Sustainable Development (5+0+2) 3 10
4. 15PDI13 Social and Pedagogical Work in an (In)formal Setting (5+0+2) 3 10
5. 15PD14 Curriculum Development Strategy (5+0+2) 3 10
6. 15PDI15 Theories of Intellectual Education (5+0+2) 3 10
7. 15PDI16 Learning in the Museum and Pedagogical Museum Projects (5+0+2) 3 10
8. 15PD17 Implicit School Curriculum (Theories and Research Models) (5+0+2) 3 10
9. 15PD25 Perspectives in Higher Education (5+0+2) 3 10
10. 15PD3 History of European Pedagogical Thought (5+0+2) 3 10
11. 15PD4 Curriculum of Institutional Education (5+0+2) 3 10
12. 15PD5 General Pedagogy with Contemporary Philosophy of Education (5+0+2) 3 10
13. 15PD6 Communication Pedagogy (5+0+2) 3 10
14. 15PD7 Pedagogical Management (5+0+2) 3 10
15. 15PD8 Family Pedagogy (5+0+2) 3 10
16. 15PD9 Methodology of Academic and Pedagogical Research (5+0+2) 3 10

Total courses in group: 16

Total elective courses in 3. semester: 16

Obligatory courses in 4. semester
1. 15PDI19 Doctoral Thesis: Topic Research (0+0+7) 4 10
2. 15PD20 Presentation at a Conference (0+0+6) 4 10

Total obligatory courses in 4. semester: 2
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Elective courses in 4. semester

null

15PDIB4
1. 15PD10
2. 15PDl11
3. 15PDI12
4. 15PD13
5. 15PD14
6. 15PDI15
7. 15PD16
8. 15PD17
9. 15PD25
10. 15PD3
11. 15PD4
12. 15PD5
13. 15PD6
14. 15PD7
15. 15PD8
16. 15PD9

Total courses in group: 16

Set of electives

Methodological Modeling of Educational Strategies
Methodological Modelling of Educational Strategies
Education and Sustainable Development

Social and Pedagogical Work in an (In)formal Setting
Curriculum Development Strategy

Theories of Intellectual Education

Learning in the Museum and Pedagogical Museum Projects
Implicit School Curriculum (Theories and Research Models)
Perspectives in Higher Education

History of European Pedagogical Thought

Curriculum of Institutional Education

General Pedagogy with Contemporary Philosophy of Education
Communication Pedagogy

Pedagogical Management

Family Pedagogy

Methodology of Academic and Pedagogical Research

(5+0+2)
(5+0+2)
(5+0+2)
(5+0+2)
(5+0+2)
(5+0+2)
(5+0+2)
(5+0+2)
(5+0+2)
(5+0+2)
(5+0+2)
(5+0+2)
(5+0+2)
(5+0+2)
(5+0+2)
(5+0+2)
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10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Total elective courses in 4. semester: 16

Total courses in the second year of studies: 35
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Curriculum
15PD - Pedagogy

Year of studying: third

No Code Course Overall classe  Semester ECTS
Obligatory courses in 5. semester
1. 15PD21 Doctoral Thesis Writing 1 (0+0+15) 5 20
2. 15PD22 Writing and Publication of the Second Academic Paper with Reviews (0+0+5) 5 10
Total obligatory courses in 5. semester: 2
Obligatory courses in 6. semester
1. 15PD23 Doctoral Thesis Writing 2 (0+0+20) 6 20
2. 15PD24 Doctoral Thesis Defence (0+0+0) 6 10

Total obligatory courses in 6. semester: 2

Total courses in the third year of studies: 4
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